1	State of Arkansas	As Engrossed: S2/21/11	
2	88th General Assembly	A Bill	
3	Regular Session, 2011		SENATE BILL 179
4			
5	By: Senator J. Dismang		
6			
7		For An Act To Be Entitled	
8	AN ACT RI	EGARDING THE PROCEDURES OF A HEARIN	G IN FRONT
9	OF THE PI	ROFESSIONAL BAIL BOND COMPANY AND	
10	PROFESSIO	ONAL BAIL BONDSMAN LICENSING BOARD;	AND FOR
11	OTHER PUI	RPOSES.	
12			
13			
14		Subtitle	
15	REG	ARDING THE PROCEDURES OF A HEARING	IN
16	FRO	NT OF THE PROFESSIONAL BAIL BOND	
17	COM	IPANY AND PROFESSIONAL BAIL BONDSMAN	1
18	LIC	ENSING BOARD.	
19			
20			
21	BE IT ENACTED BY THE	GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF A	RKANSAS:
22			
23	SECTION 1. Ar	kansas Code § 17-19-209(d)(1), rega	rding the procedure of
24	hearings in front of	the Professional Bail Bond Company	and Professional Bail
25	Bondsman Licensing Bo	oard, is amended to read as follows	:
26	(d)(1) <u>(A)</u> Witl	h respect to the subject of any exa	mination,
27	investigation, or hea	aring being conducted by the board,	the board <u>or the</u>
28	Executive Director of	f the Professional Bail Bond Compan	y and Professional
29	Bail Bondsman Licens:	ing <i>Board, with board approval,</i> may	subpoena witnesses
30	and administer oaths and affirmations, and examine $\frac{\partial}{\partial x}$ individual under		
31	oath, and may require	e and compel the production of reco	ords, books, papers,
32	contracts, and other	documents.	
33	<u>(B</u>)) A professional bail bondsman or	professional bail bond
34	company that fails to	o comply with this section may be s	ubject to penalties
35	under § 17-19-210.		
36			

01-26-2011 16:20:59 BPG075

1	/s/J.	Dismang
2		
3		
4		
5		
6		
7		
8		
9		
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		
29		
30		
31		
32		
33		
34		
35		

36